GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing - Establishment-Promotion, Transfer and posting in the cadres of Executive Engineer and Asst. Executive Engineer - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11/01/2019

G.O(Rt) No.62/2019/LSGD.

Read :- 1.GO(P)N0.57/2018/LSGD dated 24.07.2018. 2.GO(P)N0.58/2018/LSGD dated 24.07.2018.

ORDER

I. The following Transfer and Postings in the cadre of Assistant Executive Engineer are ordered with immediate effect.

- 1. Sint. Beena Narayanan, Asst.Exe.Engineer, Dist Panchayath, Pathanamthitta is transferred and posted as such in North Paravoor Municipality, vice Sri.S.Vijayakumar, Asst.Exe.Engineer transferred.
- 2. On transfer, Sri.S.Vijayakumar, Asst.Exe.Engineer is posted as such in District Panchayath, Thiruvananthapuram, vice Smt. Sreelekha. P. Asst.Exe.Engneer promoted to the cadre of Exe.Engineer.

II. The following regular promotions in the cadres of Executive Engineer and Assistant Executive Engineers are ordered with immediate effect based on the Select List notifications published vide the Govt. Order read as 1st & 2nd papers above respectively, as per Rule 28(b)(i) of Part II, KS & SSRs 1958.

- 1 Smt. Sreelekha. P, the senior most Asst.Exe.Engineer to be promoted, who is included as Sl.no.16, Rank no.77 in the modified Select List 2018, notified vide the Govt. Order read as 1st paper above, is promoted to the post of Executive Engineer in the scale of pay of Rs 68,700-1,10,400/- and posted in the District Panchayath, Kasaragod in the existing vacancy.
- Smt. Sajini V.V, the Senior most Asst. Engineer to be promoted, who is included as Sl no.19, Rank no.232 in direct quota in the modified Select List 2018 notified vide the Govt. Order read as 2nd paper above, is promoted to the cadre of Asst.Exe. Engineer in the scale of pay of Rs 42,500-87,000/- and is posted in District Panchayath, Pathanamthitta, vice Smt. Beena Narayanan, Asst.Exe.Engineer, transferred.

P.T.0

102/ 901/19

The incumbents shall join forthwith in their respective posts and furnish the RTCs to Government without fail. (By Order of the Governor)

MINIMOL ABRAHAM Additional Secretary to Government

To

- 1. The Officers concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD) 2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram. The Chief Engineer, LSOP, Annual Participality concerned (through the Chief
 The Secretary, District Panchayat/Multicipality concerned (through the Chief

- 4. The Accountant General (A&E/Aut) of Kerala, Thrissur.
 - The Accountant General Accountant Accountant General Accountant General Accountant General Acco 6. The Executive Director, Informatikerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 7. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.

 - 8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded/By Order

10 m

Section Officer